RAP container,
Model 140020R, P/N 140020R-A-()-()
Doc No. UM-RAP-1002
Version 2
Releye® RAP
User Manual
Record of revision

6. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
CODE
IATA ULD type code RAP
ATA code LD-9
AS36100 identifier 2A8C
REFRIGERATION SYSTEM
Air conditioning system with compressor cooling and electrical heating. Powered by rechargeable NiMH
batteries.
Power rating 100–240 V AC, 50–60 Hz, max 16 A
Recommended charging temperatures +5 °C to +25 °C (+41 °F to +77 °F)
Charging temperature limits -20 °C to +40 °C (-4 °F to +104 °F)
Typical charging time at recommended charging temperatures 11 hours
Cargo space temperature set point Set point 5 and 20 °C (41 and 68 °F)
Free set point 4-30 °C (39.2-86 °F)
Set point accuracy ±2 °C (±3.6 °F) for any set point
Autonomy at container temperature set point 5 °C 170 h at 20 °C (68 °F) ambient
Operational limits at any set point on battery power -32 °C to +49 °C (-25.6 °F to +120.2 °F)
MONITORING CAPABILITIES
Monitoring 8 Cargo space temperatures (°C)
2 Ambient temperatures (°C)
Cargo space humidity (RH %)
Ambient humidity (RH %)
Cargo loaded inside (yes/no)
Door openings (open/closed)
Battery level (%)
GPS location
DIMENSIONS
External cube (volume) 11.5 m3 (407 ft3)
External dimensions (L x W x H) 3175 x 2235 x 1624 mm
(125 x 87.99 x 63.94ʺ)
Internal dimensions (L x W x H) 2466 x 2055 x 1320 mm
(97.06 x 80.91 x 51.97 ʺ)
Door opening (W x H) 2055 x 1320 mm
(80.91 x 51.97ʺ)
Internal cube (volume) 6.6 m3 (236 ft3)
Pallet capacity 5 EUR 1 pallets (800 x 1200 mm) (31.5 x
47.2ʺ)
4 US 40 x 48ʺ pallets (1016 x 1220 mm)
WEIGHT
Tare weight* 1100 kg
(2,425 lbs.)
Max gross weight 4625 kg
(10,196 lbs.)
Max net weight* 3525 kg
(7,771 lbs.)
OTHER INFORMATION
Suitable for use on aircraft A300, A310, A330, A340, A350, A380, B747, B767, B777, B787, DC10, IL86,
MD11, L1011. For other aircrafts, alternative operating procedures may apply.
Forkliftable with slot-height 93 mm (3.66ʺ), slot-width 255 mm (10.04ʺ) and slot center to center distance 852
mm (33.54ʺ).
*Tare weight and max net weight may change due to repairs, see the manufacturer’s plate for correct weight.
40 (42)
6.1 Definition of dimensions
6.1 DEFINITION OF DIMENSIONS
Fig. 40 Definition of dimensions
41 (42)
last page
Envirotainer Engineering AB